PRELIMINARY
OPTi Viper Chip Set Level II
Cache Module Family
CYM74B550
CYM74P550A
CYM74S550, CYM74S551
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
July 1995 - Revised October 1996

f=fMAX
1500 mA
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type Description
Operating
Range
50 CYM74B550PM-50C PM35 160-Pin Dual-Readout SIMM Async 256 KB Commercial
CYM74P550APM-50C PM42 Sync Pipelined 256 KB
CYM74S550PM-50C PM33 Sync Burst 256 KB
CYM74S551PM-50C Sync Burst 512 KB
60 CYM74B550PM-60C PM35 160-Pin Dual-Readout SIMM Async 256 KB Commercial
CYM74P550APM-60C PM42 Sync Pipelined 256 KB
CYM74S550PM-60C PM33 Sync Burst 256 KB
CYM74S551PM-60C Sync Burst 512 KB
66 CYM74B550PM-66C PM35 160-Pin Dual-Readout SIMM Async 256 KB Commercial
CYM74P550APM-66C PM42 Sync Pipelined 256 KB
CYM74S550PM-66C PM33 Sync Burst 256 KB
CYM74S551PM-66C PM33 Sync Burst 512 KB
CYM74B550
CYM74P550A
CYM74S550, CYM74S551
PRELIMINARY